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A000527104 ARGHYADEEP  GHOSH Male No  1 1 UR  1  534.00  85.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125339 DEEPANWITA  RAHA Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  2  534.00  63.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000305549 PRIYANSHI  SAHA Female No  3 3 UR  8  527.00  62.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001917569 RIYANKA  BHOWMICK Female No  4 4 UR  3  526.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483636 TISTA  DEY Female No  5  2 5 OBC-B  10  522.00  81.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543224 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  6 6 UR  10  517.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210588 ANUSKA  MODAK Female No  7 7 UR  14  498.00  75.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000045231 SOMASHREE  BARIK Female No  8  3 8 OBC-B  3  496.00  71.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414679 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  9 9 UR  15  494.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417246 MOWMITA  KUNDU Female No  10 10 UR  13  492.00  64.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000996222 RAJDEEP  GHOSH Male No  11 11 UR  15  491.00  52.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417330 SUSNATA  SARKAR Male No  12 12 UR  9  490.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768536 MD FARHAN ALI Male No  13  1 13 OBC-A  4  486.00  68.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780796 SAYANTANI  BISWAS Female No  14 14 UR  4  484.00  78.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000255073 IFAT  SULTANA Female No  15  4 15 OBC-B  5  482.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261501 RHITTIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  16 16 UR  14  480.00  62.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507572 SOVANA  CHATTERJEE Female No  17 17 UR  10  479.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888401 RIDRIMA  ROY Female No  18 18 UR  1  475.00  63.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000471830 JAYANTI  DAS Female No  19 19 UR  18  472.00  78.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289998 KAZI RAISA SULTANA Female No  20 20 UR  4  472.00  62.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001201294 MADHUSHREE  BHUNIA Female No  21 21 UR  8  467.00  60.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446481 GENIA  PANDIT Female No  22 22 UR  6  463.00  57.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346431 JOYITA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  23 23 UR  3  454.00  70.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001147541 AHONA  SHARMA Female No  24  5 24 OBC-B  4  448.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657958 NIBIDITA  BISWAS Female No  25 25 UR  8  448.00  67.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653362 GOUTAM  CHAKRABORTY Male No  26 26 UR  1  448.00  47.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945719 AFRINA  PARVEEN Female No  27 27 UR  15  447.00  64.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000116331 SOUMYADIP SINGHA ROY Male No  28 28 UR  22  442.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002113403 TITHI  SAHA Female No  29 29 UR  1  441.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000760080 ESITA  MANDAL Female No  30  1 30 SC  9  440.00  48.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362518 SAYANTINI  SAHA Female No  31 31 UR  8  437.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000277381 DEBOJYOTI  KABIRAJ Male No  32 32 UR  9  436.00  75.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373894 SUJAN  KARMAKAR Male No  33 33 UR  5  434.00  60.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237043 RAIHANA  SULTANA Female No  34  2 34 OBC-A  7  433.00  60.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001143302 JAYEETA  GANGULY Female No  35 35 UR  10  426.00  62.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000159723 DEBADRITA  NANDY Female No  36  6 36 OBC-B  16  426.00  54.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002337738 MOHONA RANI HAJANG Female No  37 37 UR  4  421.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000055557 SATYA  ROY Male Yes  38  2 38 SC  11  418.00  64.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000034523 USASHI  MONDAL Female No  39 39 UR  8  417.00  53.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001360357 SK SAJEDA YASMIN Female No  40 40 UR  8  413.00  55.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374900 WRIZULA  DAS Female No  41 41 UR  15  412.00  66.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001243306 SMRITI  SARKAR Female No  42 42 UR  9  407.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000211801 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  43  3 43 SC  5  405.00  61.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507086 SHAHEEN  NISHA Female No  44 44 UR  2  405.00  53.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346613 RIFA  ZAHIN Female No  45 45 UR  18  401.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169494 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  46  3 46 OBC-A  20  400.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001594944 SHARMISTHA  SARKAR Female No  47  7 47 OBC-B  9  398.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000070348 DEBRANI  SAHA Female No  48 48 UR  6  395.00  57.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001159258 AFRUJA  KHATUN Female No  49  4 49 OBC-A  3  393.00  53.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000145211 RANI  DAS Female No  50 50 UR  4  392.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000032302 SOUMYADEEP  MISRA Male No  51 51 UR  4  389.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545109 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  52  8 52 OBC-B  18  389.00  55.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210981 JASMINE  HOSSAIN Female No  53  5 53 OBC-A  8  389.00  55.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000960792 SAYAN  DEY Male No  54 54 UR  7  388.00  50.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384907 SHREYOSRI  OJHA Female No  55  1 55 ST  4  386.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000296386 DEBAMITA  DINDA Female No  56 56 UR  18  386.00  54.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082061 RUMPA  DHARA Female No  57  1 57 EWS  2  385.00  43.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000329743 KUSHOL  MONDAL Male No  58 58 UR  1  382.00  52.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000282427 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  59  4 59 SC  1  381.00  53.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000342822 MD SOHEL RANA Male No  60 60 UR  2  375.00  50.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000772809 SUHANA  YASMIN Female No  61  6 61 OBC-A  4  374.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001011675 RIYANKA DUTTA BANIK Female No  62 62 UR  5  372.00  44.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276205 SUBHADIP  MONDAL Male No  63  5 63 SC  9  369.00  44.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001081326 RUPSHA  SARKAR Female No  64 64 UR  7  362.00  44.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000168551 SUMANA  KHATUN Female No  65 65 UR  6  355.00  43.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000192902 SONALI  SARDAR Female No  66  6 66 SC  5  354.00  57.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373150 SANJU  MONDAL Male No  67 67 UR  5  354.00  44.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181210 DISHA  BISWAS Female No  68  7 68 SC  12  353.00  50.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589730 SIMA  SARDAR Female No  69  2 69 ST  12  352.00  42.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001873954 SAHANUR  ALAM Male No  70 70 UR  17  349.00  44.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507994 PAYEL  BARUI Female Yes  71 71 UR  8  344.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515452 SWASTIKA  MONDAL Female No  72 72 UR  2  340.00  44.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452881 SUCHISMITA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  73 73 UR  5  337.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048826 SWARNENDU  MAJUMDAR Male No  74  8 74 SC  12  331.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820998 SOMENATH  DAS Male No  75 75 UR  17  330.00  46.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183359 RUPALI  NAHA SARKAR Female No  76 76 UR  19  329.00  45.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433112 LALIT  RAY Male No  77 77 UR  14  324.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001133983 PIYASA  PYNE Female No  78 78 UR  8  324.00  45.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001155175 BISWAJIT  SAHA Male No  79 79 UR  9  323.00  43.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771702 SOUVIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  80 80 UR  2  322.00  44.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166906 SONAMANI  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  81 81 UR  3  322.00  44.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000172356 RONIT  GHOSH Male No  82 82 UR  2  318.00  47.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002143899 ANKITA  DAS Female No  83 83 UR  11  314.00  50.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001850451 NAYAN  HALDER Male No  84 84 UR  18  311.00  47.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801468 BAKUL  NATH Male No  85 85 UR  9  307.00  44.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001663856 SANDIPA  ROY Female No  86 86 UR  8  306.00  44.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143081 RAJDIP  ROY Male No  87 87 UR  15  303.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098219 KOYEL  PAIK Female No  88 88 UR  2  301.00  40.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000676046 BISHAL  NASKAR Male No  89  9 89 SC  5  300.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321119 DEBASISH  ROY Male No  90  10 90 SC  2  293.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182472 SUBHADEEP  ROY Male No  91  11 91 SC  1  271.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137556 ADITYA  SAMADDAR Male No  92  12 92 SC  8  247.00  46.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001768536 MD FARHAN ALI Male No  13  1 1 OBC-A  4  486.00  68.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237043 RAIHANA  SULTANA Female No  34  2 2 OBC-A  7  433.00  60.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169494 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  46  3 3 OBC-A  20  400.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001159258 AFRUJA  KHATUN Female No  49  4 4 OBC-A  3  393.00  53.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210981 JASMINE  HOSSAIN Female No  53  5 5 OBC-A  8  389.00  55.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000772809 SUHANA  YASMIN Female No  61  6 6 OBC-A  4  374.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001125339 DEEPANWITA  RAHA Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  2  534.00  63.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483636 TISTA  DEY Female No  5  2 2 OBC-B  10  522.00  81.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000045231 SOMASHREE  BARIK Female No  8  3 3 OBC-B  3  496.00  71.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255073 IFAT  SULTANA Female No  15  4 4 OBC-B  5  482.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001147541 AHONA  SHARMA Female No  24  5 5 OBC-B  4  448.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000159723 DEBADRITA  NANDY Female No  36  6 6 OBC-B  16  426.00  54.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001594944 SHARMISTHA  SARKAR Female No  47  7 7 OBC-B  9  398.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545109 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  52  8 8 OBC-B  18  389.00  55.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000760080 ESITA  MANDAL Female No  30  1 1 SC  9  440.00  48.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000055557 SATYA  ROY Male Yes  38  2 2 SC  11  418.00  64.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211801 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  43  3 3 SC  5  405.00  61.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000282427 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  59  4 4 SC  1  381.00  53.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276205 SUBHADIP  MONDAL Male No  63  5 5 SC  9  369.00  44.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000192902 SONALI  SARDAR Female No  66  6 6 SC  5  354.00  57.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181210 DISHA  BISWAS Female No  68  7 7 SC  12  353.00  50.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048826 SWARNENDU  MAJUMDAR Male No  74  8 8 SC  12  331.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000676046 BISHAL  NASKAR Male No  89  9 9 SC  5  300.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321119 DEBASISH  ROY Male No  90  10 10 SC  2  293.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182472 SUBHADEEP  ROY Male No  91  11 11 SC  1  271.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137556 ADITYA  SAMADDAR Male No  92  12 12 SC  8  247.00  46.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000384907 SHREYOSRI  OJHA Female No  55  1 1 ST  4  386.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589730 SIMA  SARDAR Female No  69  2 2 ST  12  352.00  42.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001082061 RUMPA  DHARA Female No  57  1 1 EWS  2  385.00  43.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


